— SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS —
R E A

0

BIFFHAN T$1900S
Auto Ride-On Sweeper  TS1900S

Issuedin  August 2023
Version: V02




H x

CONTENTS
1. }%}’_‘;ﬁj}!&éﬂﬁ: ................................................... 1—6
FRAME ASSEMBLY
2. TUHECZH A v eerrreernmerrenneeiieiiiiiieiietice e 7---12
WHEELS ASSEMBLY
3. ﬁﬁi‘lﬂﬁ'}”éﬂﬁ: ................................................... 13—24
FRONT SIDE BRUSH ASSEMBLY-TS1900
" 10 Y e A Iy i A 2 TP PP PP PP LT PP PET 25—34
BEHIND SIDE&ROLLER BRUSH ASSEMBLY-TS1900
5. j:%/:{;gﬂﬁ: ...................................................... 35---36
DUST COLLECTING ASSEMBLY
6. *ﬂ%’éﬂﬁ: ...................................................... 37---40
THE INTERNAL ASSEMBLY
7. 7J\<E§.éﬂﬁ: ...................................................... 41---44
WATER ASSEMBLY
8. 7J<%“§Mgéﬂﬁ: ................................................... 45---46
WATER TANK ASSEMBLY-TS1900
9. %]_E'ﬂéﬂ’ﬁ: ...................................................... 47—52
DIVERSION ASSEMBLY
i‘j 10. @%E@éﬂﬁ: ................................................ 53—56
- SEAT ASSEMBLY-TS1900
— 11, 2D BB At e e ern e 57—60
, & : SHAKE DUST ASSEMBLY-TS1900
//\_,\ \ I \\g, " y = 12. YTQE EE*}'LQH{L—F ................................................ 61—64
------------------- R 7= - %\/«\k\\-——ﬁ Qs HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY-TS1900
s — < m\\\\\\\\\\ 13, SHTHIRR AL eeveerverneseesensesseesemseeseensenseesaesaan 65—66
’//////////“ ________ N\ CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
14. %%&éﬂ’ﬁ: ...................................................... 67—70
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY
15. ijjﬂﬁ?ﬁgﬂﬁ: ................................................... 71—74
DUST COLLECTOR ASSEMBLY
16. ﬁ@aﬁ: ......................................................... 75—76
OPTIONAL
17. l}ﬁ/ﬁ: ............................................................ 77—78

ACCESSORIES



P1/P78

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P SRR T e AT R A F]

= TVX

42 43~ 44

41

153940

«©
[@p)
O
~D
P
~D




T TR B e INF
HTUX o Cloning Eapipraen Co. L 02078
T H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION
1 A030166 HER 1 RIGHT VERTICAL BEAM
2 A010207 1900 & i 22 1 BASE FRAME
3 B050082 BERAZ 2 NYLON GUIDE SLEEVE
4 N010086 B+ FEA MoX 10 TEH 4 SCREW M5x10 A2
5 A040131 A 1 RIGHT PEDAL STAMPING PARTS
6 N040013 R 42 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
7 B060230 B 1 RIGHT BUMPER
8 A050086 HEBH 1 BRAKE PEDAL
9 C030006 Bk 4 98 x 80 1 RUBBER PAD 98x80
10 N010034 B MEX20 4 2 SCREW M8x20 ZINC
11 N020001 B4R NS 4 20 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
12 N020042 QAR M TEH LOCK NUT M4 A2
13 N030053 T4 4x9x0.8 THEH WASHER 4x9x0.8 A2
14 W020198 HEEFAE BRAKE LINKAGE ASSEMBLY
15 N030006 T4 8x16x1.6 G4 60 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
16 B060229 LR LEFT BUMPER
17 A040130 EBRE R 1 LEFT PEDAL STAMPING PARTS
18 N010002 AR MEx30 e 8 SCREW M8x30 ZINC
19 N010007 A MEx25 e 24 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
20 N030004 Fo 10x20x2 4 16 WASHER 10x20x2 ZINC
21 N010108 LR 5B Mox16 REH 4 SCREW M5x16 A2
22 A060041 EANERLE LED LAMP SUPPORT
23 N010112 BT FEET Mox 16 R4 SCREW M5x16 A2
24 W020328 —FE4LEDYT NARROW STRIP LED LAMP
25 N020037 HAER M5 RN 12 LOCK NUT M5 A2
26 A010213 4 LED T % 5 8 2 LED LAMP SUPPORT
27 N020002 B9 M0 4 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC
28 N010081 oo MI0x 35 4 16 SCREW M10x35 ZINC




P3/P78

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P SRR T e AT R A F]

= TVX

42 43~ 44

41

153940

«©
[@p)
O
~D
P
~D




d
o

am AR T R INE
#TUX o Cloning Eapipraen Co. L va/p7s
T H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

29 W020315 #ERHE R E 15m 1 TURN SENSORS 15MM
30 N010064 M4 x 20 2 SCREW M4x20 ZINC
31 A030165 ERE 1 LEFT VERTICAL BEAM
32 N100035 REBEHEHDO2x40 2 OPENING PIN®2x40
33 N010366 Bxf MI2xd0 g4 12 SCREW M12x40 ZINC
34 N020039 YA M0 304 44 2 LOCK NUT M20 A2
35 N030032 T4 20x37x3 FEH 2 WASHER 20x37x3 A2
36 N040020 w410 g8 12 LOCK WASHER M12 ZINC
37 N030011 T4 10x24x2.5 44 12 WASHER 12x24x2.5 ZINC
38 R030003 16x6-8 4.33 B f 2 WEEL
39 B060204 Gk 2 DRIVEN SPROCKET
40 A050085 FRRE 2 BRAKE HUB
41 A060040 EHAE 010.5xO25x 10 4 SPACER 10.5x$25x10
42 A040166 e e ALl 1 LEFT GUIDE RAIL
43 N010367 MR A MOx35 F5 4 CROSS HEXAGON SCREW M10x35 ZINC
44 N070025 6006 3k & 55 x 30 x 13 6 6006 BEARING
45 N010041 hABEAES M x16 4 8 SCREW M8x16 ZINC
46 B010071 FBEE ©30.2x 0ITx39.5 2 SPACER ©30.2x$37x39.5
47 A050084 5OH B 2 DRUM BRAKE ASSEMBLY
48 N010062 Bxf Mox20 g5 4 SCREW M5x20 ZINC
49 N040007 By g4 4 LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC
50 N030031 T 5x10x| #4 4 WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC
51 A040167 HRAEH 2 1 RIGHT GUIDE RAIL
52 N040011 B0 LG 2 LOCK WASHER M6 A2
53 N010057 W~ Bk M6 x20 A4 2 HEXAGON SCREW M6x20 A2
54 A020101 R XEEE 1 TRAVEL SWITCH SUPPORT
55 E020098 % 1 TRAVEL SWITCH
56 N040003 BE 10 #5 16 LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC




P SRR T e AT R A F]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P5/P78

I

1 9 /8 I




P SRR T 1 s A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P6/P78

T H 5 ITEM EAF5 PN AR HE Qry DESCRIPTION
1 N010007 ook MEx25 g4 4 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
2 N040013 Be 8 g9 4 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
3 N030006 T4 8x16x1.6 B4 6 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
4 B020051 §x12x6.5 HE 2 BUSHING 8x12x8
5 A040162 HEREER 2 BRAKE PEDAL LINK PLATE
6 N100035 REBEHEHDO2x40 4 OPENING PIN®2x40
7 A040161 HER 2 BRAKE ROD
8 B060232 NE0ROHATZNE 2 SELF-ALIGNING BEARING 20
9 B060231 NESHARE R B 2 BRAKE LINE FIXED SHAFT
10 B070060 BE MEI2X100, BB 1.2 2 SPRING 12x100x1.2
11 N010022 Bhox s Mox 60 4% 4 SCREW M6x60 ZINC
12 N020075 A AT Ve 4 NUT M8
13 B0O70061 HE 1 6xDI2x90 1 SPRING 1.6x12x90
14 A050112 HNERFLE 1 BRAKE PEDAL SUPPORT
15 N040001 B 6 44 4 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
16 N030007 T4 6x12x1.6 FH 8 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC
17 A040163 H A & 5 2 POM 50x30x26.5
18 N020012 BYE M6 4 4 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
19 A010221 HEAFLERE 1 BRAKE ROD SUPPORT
20 N020001 BAER MO e 2 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
21 B020050 HNEEFHH 2 PIN
22 B060237 e ki 2 DRUM BRAKE ROD




P SRR T e AT R A F]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P7/P78

23 7 2 3 22 21 20 19 18 17 16

24

[@>)

o N~ O

63

62

63
62

61

47

48
47 48 49 50 571 '52153'49 '50  '54 155 56 57 'b4 '50'58 ‘59 ‘53 ‘60 ‘51 50 149




P SRR T 1 s A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P8/P78

T H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION
1 N010081 Boxf MIOx35 4 6 SCREW M10x35 ZINC
2 N040003 B 10 g4 21 LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC
3 N030004 T 10x20x2 4 21 WASHER 10x20x2 ZINC
4 A030149 HESES 1 FRONT WHEEL SUOPPRT
5 A040154 PU% 1 R LA 1 PU LIMIT
6 B050118 BHAKER 60 % 1 PINION 60
7 N010060 SN MIOx25 8 15 SCREW M10x25 ZINC
8 N010373 Ak M2x50 g4 1 SCREW M12x50 ZINC
9 N010139 KB ERE Mox30 Z4 2 HEXAGON SCREW M6x30 ZINC
10 N010199 Ko EEL WX 10 44 2 HEXAGON SCREW M4x10 A2
11 B060216 KEREImn 1 NYLON ®28xd48x23
12 A030151 RERFHRELA 1 LOCATING ROD
13 W020315 BERAR R BAE 15 1 TURN SENSORS 15MM
14 A020091 RERLERE 1 UP SUPPORT
15 B070062 EEREQI4xI0, £ 15 1 SPRING $14x30x1.5
16 A030150 KERE R 1 FIXED BLOCK
17 A020090 RERTEEE 1 BELOW SUPPORT
18 N070006 % 6010 2 BEARING 6010
19 A040155 %R 2 LIMIT BLOCK
20 A020088 AR EER 1 FRONT WHEEL PLATE
21 N010099 Wk F 84T M6x25 TRHN 4 CORSS SCREW M6x25 A2
22 N010298 Ml Af Mox 16 44 4 CORSS SCREW M6x16 A2
23 B060217 NS E 1 PINION SHAFT
24 B060210 EHRE 1 COVER PLATE
25 N070001 BA 6004 2 BEARING 6004
26 N010016 MR A MEx20 R4 2 SCREW M6x20 A2
27 N080040 MEEE 020 1 CIRCLIP ©20
28 B060214 BENER-11 £ 1 PINION 11
29 A020089 HAEEE 1 BEARING SUPPORT




P SRR T e AT R A F]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P9/P78

23 7 2 3 22 21 20 19 18 17 16

24

[@>)

o N~ O

63

62

63
62

61

47

48
47 48 49 50 571 '52153'49 '50  '54 155 56 57 'b4 '50'58 ‘59 ‘53 ‘60 ‘51 50 149




d
o

T TR B e INF
== 11/)( ﬁfﬁiﬁiiiﬁi?ﬁﬁ gCEo.L,\ L_tJd. P10/P78

T H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION
30 N060040 4 3x3x19.5 1 KEY 3x3x19.5
31 A020092 KERAGREHEEE 1 LOCATING SHAFT SUPPORT
32 N040001 w46 FH 4 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
33 N010372 Wl Nox12 g5 4 HEXAGON SCREW M6x12 ZINC
34 N020031 B N0 #k 1 NUT M10 ZINC
35 B060218 RER N0 [k 1 LOCATING SHAFT
36 B060219 RERNFHR 1 NYLON ®18xd46x21
37 N080052 Mg ol 1 CIRCLIP ®14
38 N090002 LEERE 23x16 2 SUPPORT 23x16
39 N010197 HEFTEA M0 8 2 SCREW M4x10 ZINC
40 B010084 HE 50X 58 x 23 1 SPACER 50x58x23
41 N100065 06838 4% 4 1 CHAIN 06-38
42 B060289 EEYAR ] 1 FRONT WHEEL POSITIONING SHAFT
43 N010429 Tkl A MIO0X 35 Te4 4 CROSS HEXAGON SCREW M10x35 A2
44 N030092 T 18X34%3 % 2 1 WASHER 18x34x3 BLACK
45 N040034 B 10 KB 1 LOCK WASHER M18 BLACK
46 N010426 Wl N840 2B 1 HEXAGON SCREW M18x40 BLACK
47 N020039 HAER MO 304 R 2 LOCK NUT M20 A2
48 N030032 F4 20x37x3 A4 2 WASHER 20x37x3 A2
49 N020003 QAR M2 g4 8 LOCK NUT M12 ZINC
50 N030011 T 12x24x2.5 4 15 WASHER 12x24x2.5 ZINC
51 B010086 EEHEEHE 2 SPACER ©12.5x®16x10.5
52 A040153 ENREAEER 1 LEFT SHOCK ABSORBER LINK PLATE
53 B010087 S 2 SPACER 920.5x®26.5x29.5
54 N070030 6908 % 2 BEARING 6908
55 N110068 1900 £ 3 1 WEEL
56 B060212 FE LN 1 FRONT WHEEL SHAFT
57 B060215 [EE g 1 FLANGE
58 N040020 B2 B 6 LOCK WASHER M12 ZINC
59 N010366 s MI2x 40 g4 6 SCREW M12x40 ZINC




R RHR NS S WA A IR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

= TVX

P11/P78

03 T 2 3 22 21 20 19 18 17 16
15
14
13
12

24

I

o> —~N oo ©

o N~ O

63

62

63

62

61

47

48
54 150 '58 '59 '53 '60 ‘51 ‘b0 ‘49

47 48 49 50 51 '52'53'49 Y50 54 155 56 157



ss TILW/X(C R SRR 4 T 24

mE. TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P12 /P78
W H 5 ITEM F5 PN ZHR & Qry DESCRIPTION
60 A040164 HRE BEENR 1 RIGHT SHOCK ABSORBER LINK PLATE
61 B050093 REORRR 2 SHOCK ABSORBER
62 N030041 KT 10x30x2.5 4 4 WASHER 10x30x2.5 ZINC
63 N020002 HEE MO0 Z8 4 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC




= R RHAR TS RS AR A A
=== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P13 /P78
o3 1§ 4 30 29 28 2 20 2 Bﬁ 23 22 21 20 18 4 20 1918
4

5 5 b4 5 b6 58 '57 59 '19'60 *61 ‘62 ‘63 30 ‘4 & M9 32



= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P14/P 78

i H S ITEM F5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

1 A050089 AR R AR 1 LINK NUT M8

2 NO80053 +£ D24 2 CIRCLIP ®24

3 A010216 AARZETRE 1 UNDER SUPPORT BASE

4 N030006 T 8x16x1.6 40 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

5 N020001 Y4B N g4 13 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

6 A010215 e A€ 34 1 BASE ON SUPPORT

7 A040149 AR EFE 1 CONNECTING ROD

8 N020018 B M gl 5 NUT M8 ZINC

9 A010217 AR EFERE 1 LINK ROD SUPPORT

10 N100035 RABERHH 02 x40 3 OPENING PIN®2x40

11 A040151 AR R A 1 SUPPORT LEVER

12 N100067 3044 3Inm AT 0.15 CHAIN 3MM

13 W020309 FEAT AL 48V 750N 4772 50mm 1 PUSH ROD MOTOR 48V 750N

14 N150113 OO x40 304 R ENH4AT 1 PIN M6x40 A2

15 NO10075 XA MEX 80 T4 1 SCREW M8x80 A2

16 B060206 WHVA L EF 1 V-SHAPED LEFT LINK

17 A030147 R AT R ERE L 1 BRUSH PUSH MOTOR LINK ROD SUPPORT

18 N040013 B8 EH 31 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

19 N010007 o h MBx25 % 8 SCREW M8x25 ZINC

20 N010034 S h MBx20 % 10 SCREW M8x20 ZINC

21 N100068 B EFFR M8 x DI0x23 2 NUT M8x®30x23

22 C010171 HHEARPE 1 LEFT FRONT SIDE BRUSH SHIELD

23 N010114 Axf Mox45 4 1 SCREW M6x45 ZINC

24 B060233 K48 MBx25 RHR 1 PIN M6x25 A2

25 A020087 R EALE B 1 BRUSH PUSH ROD MOTOR PLATE

26 B020052 GEAER TS 1 BUSHING ®8x®12x60

27 N020024 HHEE M AEA 1 LOCK NUT M8 A2

28 N020012 HAEE N6 1 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

29 A030143 (R E 1 LINK ROD FRONT BRACKET




= R RHAR TS RS AR A A
=== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P15/P 78
o3 1§ 4 30 29 28 2 20 2 Bﬁ 23 22 21 20 18 4 20 1918
4

5 5 b4 5 b6 58 '57 59 '19'60 *61 ‘62 ‘63 30 ‘4 & M9 32



= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P16 /P78

T H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

30 B020051 DEX DI2xBHE 8 BUSHING ®8xd12x8

31 N010022 S B x 60 4% 3 SCREW M6x60 ZINC

32 N010002 Bxf MBx30 #% 8 SCREW M8x30 ZINC

33 N040001 B4 6 g5 3 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

34 N030007 T4 6x12x1.6 B4 3 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

35 A040147 R LB AT 1 COVER PLATE

36 A040146 HR A E 7 FHK 1 FRONT SIDE BRUSH MOTOR CLAMP

37 W020305 48V 140W 100RPM 2 3 Bl .41, 1 LEFT SIDE BRUSH MOTOR 48V 140W 100RPM

38 A030141 AR EL%E 1 LEFT PLATE

39 A020085 (e 1 LEFT SUPPORT

40 N080046 A% D50 1 CIRCLIP ®50

41 B010083 AR ERE 1 FRONT SIDE BRUSH SPACER

42 NO080038 nEE% 080 1 CIRCLIP ®80

43 N070027 16010 HhA& 1 BEARING 16010

44 B060207 [EAESAuhS =t 1 FLANGE

45 B060208 R EE 1 ROTARY TABLE

46 N030031 T 5x10x| &4 6 WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC

47 N040007 B4 5 g4 6 LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

48 N060018 T4 4 8x48%19.5 1 KEY 4.8x4.8x19.5

49 N010024 A Mox 12 g 6 SCREW M5x12 ZINC

50 N010099 Wk F AT MBX 25 A 4 CORSS SCREW M6x25 A2

51 B050084 WREZ 1 SIDE BRUSH FLANGE

52 N150112 el 1 SIDE BRUSH ®480x130

53 N030024 T 6x12x1.6 TFH 1 WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2

54 N040011 B0 LG 1 LOCK WASHER M6 A2

55 N020006 HHEE M6 THN 4 LOCK NUT M6 A2

56 N010013 I MBx20 RGN 1 SCREW M6x20 A2




= R RHAR TS RS AR A A
=== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P17 /P78
o3 1§ 4 30 29 28 2 20 2 Bﬁ 23 22 21 20 18 4 20 1918
4

5 5 b4 5 b6 58 '57 59 '19'60 *61 ‘62 ‘63 30 ‘4 & M9 32



= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P18/P 78

T H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

57 A030142 HAREGELE 1 LEFT COLLISION AVOIDANCE SUPPORT

58 B070059 T35 1 CLOCKWORK SPRING

59 A040148 AR T EHE 1 UNDER CONNECTING ROD

60 N010008 Bxf MBx35 g4 5 SCREW M8x35 ZINC

61 N010083 S MI0 x50 44 1 SCREW M10x50 ZINC

62 N020031 M MO g4 1 NUT M10 ZINC

63 A030144 HARIRTEEA IR 1 LINK ROD BEHIND BRACKET




B CRRR TS v B A PR A 7]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P19/P78

2

25 22 20 20 1) (1918 17,16 ,15 /14,13 ,12 ~11-10

6

62

4

— DO W > O (o <o ©

/
e

I
10
9

ol
b0
60

59

08
o7
29
56

bd
o4

53
49 ~50 M50 52




= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P20/P78

i H S ITEM F5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION
1 A040146 R AL E E £ 1 FRONT SIDE BRUSH MOTOR CLAMP
2 A040147 WHENE 2 ER 1 COVER PLATE
3 N030007 T4 6x12x1.6 4 3 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC
4 N040001 B 6 44 3 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
5 N010022 SN NEx 60 3 SCREW M6x60 ZINC
6 N020018 BE W 5 5 NUT M8 ZINC
7 N100068 BILEEFH VBx ©30x23 2 NUT M8x®30x23
8 €010172 GE: gk 1 RIGHT FRONT SIDE BRUSH SHIELD
9 NO030006 T 8x16x1.6 #5 40 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
10 N040013 BEo8 gH 31 LOCK WASGER M8 ZINC
11 N010034 Bxh MBx20 4 10 SCREW M8x20 ZINC
12 N020012 HAEE N6 8 1 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
13 A020087 R AT L 1 BRUSH PUSH ROD MOTOR PLATE
14 N020001 HYLEE Mo FH 13 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
15 W020309 AL 48V TSN 742 S0mm 1 PUSH ROD MOTOR 48V 750N
16 N010114 Ak Mox45 1 SCREW M6x45 ZINC
17 B020052 EEAIER B2 iR RS 1 BUSHING ®8xd12x60
18 N150113 DOx40 304 REREY 1 PIN M6x40 A2
19 A040152 R b 1 V-SHAPED RIGHT LINK
20 N100067 3044 S A FMET 0.15 CHAIN 3MM
21 N010007 Bxh MBx25 4 8 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
22 A030147 HR A ENEF B R X E 1 BRUSH PUSH MOTOR LINK ROD SUPPORT
23 N100035 RABEHH 02x40 3 OPENING PIND2x40
24 A040151 EEL BN i 1 SUPPORT LEVER
25 B060233 L5 N6 x 25 R4 1 PIN M6x25 A2
26 N010075 o N8 X80 AAA 1 SCREW M8x80 A2
27 A010217 AR EAERE 1 LINK ROD SUPPORT
28 A010215 HARXELEE 1 BASE ON SUPPORT
29 N010002 Ak Mex30 g 8 SCREW M8x30 ZINC




B CRRR TS v B A PR A 7]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P21/P78

2

25 22 20 20 1) (1918 17,16 ,15 /14,13 ,12 ~11-10

6

62

4

— DO W > O (o <o ©

/
e

I
10
9

ol
b0
60

59

08
o7
29
56

bd
o4

53
49 ~50 M50 52




= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P22/P78

T H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

30 A040149 WA EHE 1 CONNECTING ROD

31 A010216 HARZETRE 1 UNDER SUPPORT BASE

32 N010008 Mk MBx35 4 5 SCREW M8x35 ZINC

33 B020051 P8x DI2xB4HE 8 BUSHING ®8xd12x8

34 B010083 AR EHE 1 FRONT SIDE BRUSH SPACER

35 A030144 HARES FEFLE 1 LINK ROD BEHIND BRACKET

36 N020031 BE MO0 g4 1 NUT M10 ZINC

37 N010083 Aoxf M0 x50 4 1 SCREW M10x50 ZINC

38 A050089 LRI R 1 LINK NUT M8

39 A040148 HARTHHE 1 UNDER CONNECTING ROD

40 A030145 HARAGELE 1 RIGHT COLLISION AVOIDANCE SUPPORT

41 B070059 KERE 1 CLOCKWORK SPRING

42 B060208 HaRfEE 1 ROTARY TABLE

43 N030031 FH 5x10x] G 6 WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC

44 N150112 HA 1 SIDE BRUSH $480x130

45 N040007 Y5 g4 6 LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

46 N010024 AR Mox 12 g 6 SCREW M5x12 ZINC

47 N030024 T4 6x12x1.6 TFHHN 1 WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2

48 N020006 B4R M6 T4 4 LOCK NUT M6 A2

49 N010013 XA NEx20 THR 1 SCREW M6x20 A2

50 N040011 BE 6 LHA 1 LOCK WASHER M6 A2

51 B050084 WREZ 1 SIDE BRUSH FLANGE

52 N010099 kT FRT M6x25 THH 4 CORSS SCREW M6x25 A2

53 N060018 T4 4 8x4.8x195 1 KEY 4.8x4.8x19.5

54 B060207 HaREEEER2E 1 FLANGE

55 N080020 £% 024 2 CIRCLIP ®24

56 N070027 16010 %A 1 BEARING 16010




B CRRR TS v B A PR A 7]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P23/P78

2

25 22 20 20 1) (1918 17,16 ,15 /14,13 ,12 ~11-10

6

62

4

— DO W > O (o <o ©

/
e

I
10
9

ol
b0
60

59

08
o7
29
56

bd
o4

53
49 ~50 M50 52




= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P24 /P78

i H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

57 N080038 NFF% 080 1 CIRCLIP ®80

58 N080046 A FF% D50 1 CIRCLIP ®50

59 A030146 HARELRE 1 RIGHT PLATE

60 W020306 48V 140W T00RPM 7 34 Rl .41 1 RIGHT SIDE BRUSH MOTOR 48V 140W 100RPM

61 A020086 AR LA B 1 RIGHT SUPPORT

62 A030143 AR ERFH R 1 LINK ROD FRONT BRACKET

63 N020024 BAEE N8 T 1 LOCK NUT M8 A2




= TVX

P SRR T e AT R A F]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P25/P78

2 27 419,26 425 /15 1

—

=1 / s / ya " ' 2
S) % ® gﬁ\ﬁ_’—”r—‘ — A\ ‘\/ ‘,\ '
: —=—7 XN/ 4 Y, / &

= 7 \

===



[ 1%

TVX

P SRR T 1 s A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P26/P78

TiH %5 ITEM FE5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION
1 N010007 Bxh MBx25 H% 8 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
2 N040013 22 9 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
3 N030006 T4 8x16x1.6 ## 8 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
4 N010148 WAL Mo x40 5 1 HEXAGON SCREW M6x40 ZINC
5 N090106 4% XPA 1000 1 TOOTHED BELT XPA 1000
6 N020022 B M g 1 NUT M6 ZINC
7 N090107 G XPL 812 1 TOOTHED BELT XPZ 812
8 N010034 M h MBx20 H% 1 SCREW M8x20 ZINC
9 N030027 AT 8x24x2 FH 1 WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC
10 N060021 T4 4 8x4.8x048 1 FLAT KEY 4.8x4.8x24.5
11 B010073 AR BN K TR 1 PULLEY ®70
12 W020307 48V 1500W 3 i e 4 1 ROLLER BRUSH MOTOR 48V 1500W
13 N010019 MKANA MEx 18 #4 4 SCREW M8x18 ZINC
14 A020080 AR BALE 2B 1 ROLLER BRUSH MOTOR SUPPORT
15 B060205 I 3K 45 M1 0 X 50 T4 4R 4 PIN M10x50 A2
16 N020024 AR M8 FEN 1 LOCK NUT M8 A2
17 A040168 JEHRIV B £ A 1 V-SHAPED LEFT LINK
18 N020001 HEER W8 Eh 1 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
19 W020310 Jo ARl AL 1 MOTOR STROKE 55MM
20 N010010 o h MBx50 % 1 SCREW M8x50 ZINC
21 N100035 RAEEHH 02x40 2 OPENING PIN®2x40
22 B020052 AR B NEFHE 1 BUSHING ®8x®d12x60
23 N010075 o MBx80 TR 1 SCREW M8x80 A2
24 A020081 AR A EAE 2B 1 PUSH ROD SUPPORT
25 N100070 RABEHH 0Ix50 3 OPENING PIN®3x50
26 W020311 R AT AL 1 ROLLER PUSH ROD MOTOR
27 A030148 RRIHEH B AL E A 1 LINK SUPPORT




20 19 18 18 14 8 17 (146 16 15,14 13 12 11 10 9 8
I8 7
6

5

4

3

)

|
47

46

/////\_/1 7
77/ 26

2R

> 36

44

k / 43
3 3 V23135020014 036°6 V15037238 -39 38 40 4] 42



= TVX

P SRR T 1 s A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P28 /P78

i H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION
1 N010136 Ao f MBx65 % 2 SCREW M8x65 ZINC
2 N020018 S 22 12 NUT M8 ZINC
3 N010083 s MO x50 g4 1 SCREW M10x50 ZINC
4 N020031 N0 FH 1 NUT M10 ZINC
5 B060220 TR 1 ROLLER BRUSH SHAFT
6 N010007 ANA MBx25 e 16 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
7 N150111 D420 x 800 Al 1 ROLLER ®420x800
8 B020051 DEX DI2x8 4 E 6 BUSHING ®8xd12x8
9 A030136 FHRT X BAE%4L 1 RIGHT BEHIND BRUSH SUPPORT ROD CONNECTING PLATE
10 A040138 BRI ER 4 LOCK PLATE 6MM
11 A040139 kg 8 POM 86x40.5x24.5
12 A020077 JE iR HLAF 1 BEHIND BRUSH  ROD
13 N010056 AR MEXTO g 8 SCREW M8x70 ZINC
14 N030006 T4 8x16x1.6 ## 35 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
15 N040013 B8 g 18 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
16 A020076 AR XA 1 BEHIND BRUSH SUPPORT ROD
17 A030135 B RAR E XA EER 1 RIGHT BEHIND BRUSH SUPPORT ROD CONNECTING PLATE
18 N020001 HAER M8 £ 16 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
19 C010173 FHRESRE 1 LEFT BEHIND SIDE BRUSH SHIELD
20 N100068 BB M X D30x23 4 NUT M8x®30x23
21 N010034 ocfa MEx20 g 5 SCREW M8x20 ZINC
22 N020012 HAEE Mo #4 16 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
23 N030007 T 6x12x 1.6 #4 26 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC
24 A020083 JE AR E B ALE £ B 1 LEFT BRUSH MOTOR SUPPORT
25 W020306 48V 140M  100RPM 5 24 i o A 1 RIGHT SIDE BRUSH MOTOR 48V 140W 100RPM
26 N040001 B 6 B 13 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
27 N010020 AN Mo 25 e 16 SCREW M6x25 ZINC
28 N010003 Bxf MBx45 E 4 SCREW M8x45 ZINC
29 N150112 sl 2 SIDE BRUSH $480x130




20 19 18 18 14 8 17 (146 16 15,14 13 12 11 10 9 8
I8 7
6

5

4

3

)

|
47

46

/////\_/1 7
77/ 26

2R

> 36

44

k / 43
3 3 V23135020014 036°6 V15037238 -39 38 40 4] 42



'ii Tl/)( B BURRIR T 1 1 4 PR

d
o

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P30/P78

T H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

30 N010139 W EEk NEx30 % 2 HEXAGON SCREW M6x30 ZINC

31 A040141 RRRTERLR 1 ADJUST BRACKET

32 N060018 F4 48x48%19.5 2 FLAT KEY 4.8x4.8x19.5

33 B050084 W% 2 SIDE BRUSH FLANGE

34 N010013 AA MEx20 FEH 3 SCREW M6x20 A2

35 A020084 R ER R 2 REAR BRUSH GUARD RETAINING PLATE

36 N020022 2 M6 EH 4 NUT M6 ZINC

37 N030027 K T4 §x24x0 B 2 WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

38 N070026 6003 #& 6 BEARING 6003

39 B010079 HEDQITHx 02X 15 2 SPACER ®17x®25x15

40 A020078 BRI E B R 1 ROLLER LEFT RETAINING PLATE

41 B010072 HEDIT 5X P22x28.5 1 SPACER $17.5x$22x28.5

42 B060128 HEDIBX D4l X3 1 WASHER ®18xd41x3

43 €030096 LS 1 RUBBER BLANKET

44 N090112 VA5 547 F 3-5m 1 SEALING STRIP 3-5MM

45 B060222 BRI N33 1 ROLLER BRUSH DRIVE SHAFT

46 A040142 RREFHER 2 PRESS PLATE

47 A040137 RRZFHR 1 ROLLER BRUSH LEFT GUARD PLATE




P SRR T e AT R A F]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P31/P78

] o 1o 14 | 12 [ 10 9 8 [ o A

5

yicrl
sl

il

g

9 ‘,//’7
\i"“‘ ’! 4
I

28 '
o 29 30 20 RUR 5 20 20 34 35 30



= TVX

P SRR T 1 s A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P32/P78

i H S ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION
1 N020018 B8NS e 12 NUT M8 ZINC
2 A030137 FHRTLREAES 1 LEFT BEHIND BRUSH SUPPORT ROD CONNECTING PLATE
3 A040151 AR X R A 1 SUPPORT LEVER
4 A030134 KRR EXFEREN 1 LEFT BEHIND BRUSH SUPPORT ROD CONNECTING PLATE
5 N010056 Bxf MBxTO #% 8 SCREW M8x70 ZINC
6 N040013 B8 g8 18 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
7 A050095 Bk ER 2 COVER PLATE
8 B060233 FL4% Nox25 R4 1 PIN M6x25 A2
9 N100067 3044t Im R T 0.15 CHAIN 3MM A2
10 N100035 RABEHH02x40 1 OPENING PIN®2x40
11 N150111 D420 x 800 7 f 1 ROLLER ®420x800
12 N070015 HA& 6302 2 BEARING 6302
13 A030196 A [ % E-TS1900 1 BEARING SUPPORT
14 N040003 BH 10 g4 1 LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC
15 B050054 8 8x28x3 1 WASHER 8x28x3
16 N090112 VA% 547 F 3-5m 0.28 SEALING STRIP 3-5MM
17 N010194 AN MOX16 4 1 SCREW M10x16 ZINC
18 D010050 VEEE RS E T 1 ROLLER BRUSH DRIVE SHAFT
19 B010079 HEQIT Hx DX 15 2 SPACER ®17x®25x15
20 N070026 6003 #h& 6 BEARING 6003
21 B010075 HE OIT.2x 022X5 1 SPACER ®17x®25x5
22 B010078 AR W3 3 3 1 PULLEY ®158
23 N060038 4 5x5x15 1 FLAT KEY 4.8x4.8x24.5
24 N030074 T4 6x02x2 8 1 WAHSER 6x22x2 ZINC
25 N040001 B 6 F4 13 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
26 NO10013 A5 MEx 20 T4 3 SCREW M6x20 A2
27 N010019 AR A MBXI8 E5 1 SCREW M8x18 ZINC
28 N010007 AN MEx25 e 16 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
29 N030027 AF4 8x24x2 4 2 WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC




P SRR T e AT R A F]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P33/P78

] o 1o 14 | 12 [ 10 9 8 [ o A

5

yicrl
sl

il

g

9 ‘,//’7
\i"“‘ ’! 4
I

28 '
o 29 30 20 RUR 5 20 20 34 35 30



= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P34/P78

i H 5 ITEM FA+5 PN 4R & Qry DESCRIPTION

30 B010077 R 3 o ] B 1 PULLEY ®188

31 N080019 AF% D3 1 CIRCLIP D35

32 W020305 48V 140W 100RPM £ 34 B 4l 1 LEFT SIDE BRUSH MOTOR 48V 140W 100RPM

33 N020012 B4R N6 4 16 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

34 B050084 W% 2 SIDE BRUSH FLANGE

35 N060018 4 48x4.8x19.5 2 FLAT KEY 4.8x4.8x19.5

36 A020082 AR AR B 1 RIGHT BRUSH MOTOR SUPPORT

37 C010174 FHREFE 1 RIGHT BEHIND SIDE BRUSH SHIELD




= TVX

B CRRR TS v B A PR A 7]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P35/P78




d
o

ETVX

P SRR T 1 s A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P36/P78

i H S ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION
1 C030092 H i # K-T81900 1 RIGHT SIDE RUBBER
2 C030088 RelidER 1 FRONT RUBBER
3 A040134 A A ER 1 FIXED PLATE
4 N020012 BYER M6 4 26 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
5 N100035 RABEHH 02x40 2 OPENING PIN®2x40
6 N020001 BAER M8 4 1 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
7 A050110 Bom 1 LIFT PEDAL
8 N040001 B0 g8 2 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
9 A040133 HLEM 1 WHISK FRONT BAFFLE LIFT LEVER
10 N010006 BN MEx20 5 2 SCREW M6x20 ZINC
11 N010002 A MEX30 E4 1 SCREW M8x30 ZINC
12 A030133 LBy 1 PULL ROD ®8
13 A040132 A AR 1 FRONT RUBBER LOCK PLATE
14 A040135 BLHEER 3 FIXED SPLINT
15 A040136 ST 2 SIDE RUBBER FIXED PLATE
16 C030138 E R -T51900 1 LEFT SIDE RUBBER
17 A040137 RRZPHR 1 ROLL BRUSH LEFT GUARD PLATE
18 C030091 RN 1 BEHIND RUBBER
19 N090112 VB85 54 7 F 5-5mml=1650 1 SEALING STRIP 3-5MM L=1650




P SRR T e AT R A F]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P37/P78




d
o

ETVX

P SRR T 1 s A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P38/P78

i H S ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION
1 A040156 HEFERARAE 2 LIMIT STENT
2 N020001 AYEE W8 24 5 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
3 N010034 Ak MBx20 44 17 SCREW M8x20 ZINC
4 N020002 HAEE MO0 E& 15 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC
5 N010081 XA MOX35 g4 7 SCREW M10x35 ZINC
6 N040003 10 g4 15 LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC
7 N030004 T 10x20x2 4 22 WASHER 10x20x2 ZINC
8 C020412 REEZEFHIF 1 SHAKE HANDSHANDLE
9 N010070 Bk MEX 10 44 4 SCREW M4x10 A2
10 A160007 i EH-FE &k 1 BEHIND COVER PLATE
11 N020042 BAER M TEH 4 LOCK NUT M4 A2
12 N010043 Axf MEx40 E4 1 SCREW M8x40 ZINC
13 €020395 69 x50 HHAT 4 PLASTIC HINGE 69x50
14 N010220 MER7h MBx20 % B4 16 SCREW M6x20 BLACK ZINC
15 N020018 BN 4 1 NUT M8 ZINC
16 A050091 EHE#E 1 BEAM SUPPORT
17 €010170 WEFELEK 1 COVER
18 N060007 BH D20X PEX5 4 MAGNET ~ ®20x®d5x5
19 N010134 Wk M5 X 16 R4R40 4 CROSS SCREW M5x16 A2
20 C010169 HERNFE 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR SHIELD
21 A050099 HER TN 1 PANEL
22 N010086 Bk Mox 10 44 10 SCREW M5x10 A2
23 A050097 RS ER &K 1 COVER PLATE
24 W010648 B R R4 H 1 SEAT BASE ASSEMBLY
25 A020095 TR B E 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR SUPPORT
26 N010121 Bxf MBx16 #% 4 SCREW M8x16 ZINC




P SRR T e AT R A F]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P39/P78




P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

= TVX

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P40/P 78

i H S ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

27 N040013 R 37 LOCK WASGER M8 ZINC

28 N030006 T 8x16x1.6 g4 29 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

29 W010652 BTl 1 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

30 A030152 Ry 1 BATTERY SEAT

31 N060039 T4 8x8x 30 2 KEY 8x8x35

32 N010002 ANA MBx30 e 12 SCREW M8x30 ZINC

33 B060225 WAL 45 & 2 PINION 45

34 N100066 08B-67 % 44 % 2 CHAIN 08B-67

35 B060224 INRREZH 2 DRIVE MOTOR FLANGE

36 N010007 BN MEx25 8 SCREW M8x25 ZINC

37 N030027 AF& 8x24x2 4 8 WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

38 A020093 R e AL E 2 2 DRIVE MOTOR SUPPORT

39 N020031 N0 FH 2 NUT M10 ZINC

40 N010083 S MI0 x50 44 2 SCREW M10x50 ZINC

41 E040266 EHRIEa AL 48V 2. 2KW 15N m 1 DRIVE MOTOR 48V 2.2KW 15N.M

42 E020094 1900 f % B g 3| 2 25N.m 1 ELECTROMAGNETIC BRAKE

43 N030016 T 5x 10X FE4H 4 WASHER 5x10x1 A2

44 N040023 a5 LG40 4 LOCK WASHER M5 A2

45 N010208 A Mox12 REH 4 SCREW M5x12 A2

46 N020042 HAEE M REN 3 LOCK NUT M4 A2

47 N040019 B4 THN 3 LOCK WASHER M4 A2

48 N030053 T 4x9%0.8 T4 3 WASHER 4x9x0.8 A2

49 B050092 ExNRAS R 3 NYLON WASHER

50 A030174 LY EC IR S TS 1 WARNING LIDHT SUPPORT

51 F040019 BT RRR A 2 SILICONE PAD

52 W020317 TEERT 1 WARNING LIDHT




s T/ ORI R LA PR
m TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P41 /P78

(. »~ .k‘\‘l
KO D Yroazz\
A ‘@"‘.'-’aﬂ(;(«((g
%)

3]

19 20 2 2 8 6 25 '24°25 | ‘26'27 [ 28 ] 2 29 30



d
o

ETVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P42 /P78

i H S ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION
1 F050004 £ D168-32 6 SCREW CLAMP $18-32
2 F020033 EEES 1/2 D=19 d=16 2 RIGHT ANGLE ELBOW 1/2 D=19 d=16
3 FO50003 £% ©10-16 6 SCREW CLAMP $10-16
4 F020074 ARZ—R#% 10mn 55 1 CONNECTOR 1/8-10
5 A030167 ENEREEER 1 PRESSURE SENSOR SUPPORT
6 N030016 F& 5x10x 1 F44H 10 WASHER 5x10x1 A2
7 W020316 KAt 1 PRESSURE SENSOR
8 N040023 Ba5 AGA 6 LOCK WASHER M5 A2
9 N010029 ANE MBxX16 TGN 8 SCREW M5x16 A2
10 F020072 =3 PEI2 1 TEE FITTING PE12
11 F050113.6 PVC B A% DI2xd8 L=70 1 PVC HOSE D=12 d=8 L=70
12 F010019 o4V 25W R BENA B AAR 1 MICRO WATER PUMP 24V 25W
13 FO50065.6 D=14 =9 L=75 1 SILICONE HOSE D=14 d=9 L=75
14 W020005 o R 4 1 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
15 F050113.7 PVC B A% D12 x d§ L=870 1 PVC HOSE D=12 d=8 L=870
16 F020016 BEsEk a2 —tD=10 d=8 2 CONNECTOR 1/2-D=10 d=8
17 FO50065.4 D=14 d=9 L=340 1 SILICONE HOSE D=14 d=9 L=340
18 F050113.8 PVC B A D12 xd8 L=1075 1 PVC HOSE D=12 d=8 L=1075
19 F020005 REEL \pZ=Z 1 CONNECTOR 3/8-D=10
20 F010004 RRE \2ZZ 1 FILTER 3/8
21 N010112 &%+ FBAT mox16 LA 2 SCREW M5x16 A2
22 A030034 KR 2 1 SUPPORT 35x43
23 F020019 REBX A L—BARZLZ N 1 CONNECTOR 1/2-3/8 A2
24 F010001 EVHRR —p2— 1 BALL VALVE 1/2 D=10
25 F020009 gL —pz—#D=10 =15 1 CONNECTOR 1/2-D=19 d=15
26 F050114.5 BRAS D=25 ¢=19 L=310 1 SILICONE HOSE D=25 d=19 L=310
27 F020075 ZHEHEELD=19 ¢=16 1 TEE FITTING CONNECTOR D=19 d=16
28 F050114.4 BRAS D=25 ¢=19 L=310 1 SILICONE HOSE D=25 d=19 L=310
29 F050114.3 BRUKE D=25 d=19 L=1030 1 SILICONE HOSE D=25 d=19 L=1030




s T/ R SRR R B PR 7
- TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P43 /P78

(. »~ .k‘\‘l
KO D Yroazz\
A ‘@"‘.'-’aﬂ(;(«((g
%)

3]

19 20 2 2 8 6 25 '24°25 | ‘26'27 [ 28 ] 2 29 30



= TVX

P SRR T e AT R A F]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P4aa /P78
5 H S ITEM FA5 PIN ZFR o Qry DESCRIPTION
30 F050065.1 BRAE D=14 d¢=0 L=110 1 SILICONE HOSE D=14 d=9 L=110
31 F020010 k- 42— D=10 1 CONNECTOR 1/4-D=10




P SRR T e AT R A F]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P45 /P78
2
.‘\b,///‘. .
7
=
I 7/
30
29

28



d
o

ETVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P46 /P78

i H S ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION
1 €010165 REEPE 1 VERTICAL BEAM RIGHT SHIELD
2 N100069 BLEHRFRH MI0x90 4 PLUM SCREW HANDLE M10x90
3 E050154 Rt F 90x35 2 REFLECTORS 90x35
4 C090011 25mn %t e B 1 RUBBER GASKET
5 €010163 1900 4 A 45 1 RIGHT WATER TANK
6 N030006 T4 8x16x1.6 #4# 16 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
7 N040013 Baos g4 16 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
8 N010034 Mxh MBx20 H% 16 SCREW M8x20 ZINC
9 F020033 HEEL 1/2 D=19 d=16 2 RIGHT ANGLE ELBOW 1/2 D=19 d=16
10 F020010 B # k- 2 — % D=10 1 CONNECTOR 1/4-D=10
11 W020001 BLApnRz = 2 PIUG 3/4
12 C010167 RREHE 1 ROLLER BRUSH RIGHT SHIELD
13 F020086 R AN LB EL 1 CONNECTOR 1/2
14 C050006 1900 kfEEF-60 L EH 4 p s 1 COVER 1/2
15 F020091 IRERANN LTS 1 CONNECTOR 1/2
16 F010022 A REMERIR—4 2RE (LK) 1 FLOATING BALL VALVE
17 N030053 T4 4x9x0.8 FEH 1 WASHER 4x9x0.8 A2
18 €010162 1900 Z il A& 1 LEFT WATER TANK
19 €020403 1900 k£ F 1 COVER
20 C010166 RRETE 1 ROLLER BRUSH LEFT SHIELD
21 €010164 REr$E 1 VERTICAL BEAM LEFT SHIELD
22 A020099 BEERERR 2 ASTERN RADAR FIXING PLATE
23 N040024 BRI LE9 4 LOCK WASHER M3 A2
24 N010137 HETFET M3X10 FHN 4 SCREW M3x10 A2
25 W020326 BEE % 22 FAH L 2 ASTERN RADAR PROBE
26 W020325 A=A 2 ROUND WHITE TAILLIGHT
27 W020324 AR A 2 ROUND RED TAILLIGHT
28 W020323 WECEN 2 ROUND YELLOW TAILLIGHT
29 N010070 B3 X 10 FE4 12 SCREW M4x10 A2
30 B060234 WER LK E % 2 REFLECTORS FIXED AXIS




B CRRR TS v B A PR A 7]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P47 /P78

30

29 & 18 28

58

[SCRRTR

o —

— DD ! > O O —l o ©

62



= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P48 /P78

i H S ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

1 €010158 REMR 1 FOOT PAD

2 N020001 BHEH M8 EH 9 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

3 A020102 TR E AR 1 PLATE

4 N030016 T4 5x10x | REH 4 WASHER 5x10x1 A2

5 N040023 B4 5 TG 4 LOCK WASHER M5 A2

6 N010208 ANE M1 TGN 4 SCREW M5x12 A2

7 N010224 Bk TFEe Mox35 #EL 6 SCREW M6x35 BLACK ZINC

8 N010034 Mxh MBx20 H% 13 SCREW M8x20 ZINC

9 E050078 Rl fEE 4P 1 FUSE HOILDER

10 N010073 LT X 16 4 2 CROSS SCREW M5x16 ZINC

11 A050103 BRXEER 1 COVER

12 N020016 BT Mo 4 8 LOCK NUT M5 ZINC

13 N030031 T4 5x10x| £4 4 WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC

14 N010005 AXA NBx 16 e 4 SCREW M6x16 ZINC

15 E040426 FHE A B 12V 1700 1 DIRECTIONAL BOOSTER 12V 170W

16 N010007 XA MBx25 g 4 SCREW M8x25 ZINC

17 N040013 a8 g8 14 LOCK WASGER M8 ZINC

18 N030006 T4 8x16x1.6 #4# 20 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

19 W020013 ARF XA NI 1 KEY SWITCH

20 A030160 BHAE 1 STEERING GEAR SUPPORT

21 N020019 MR M Ea 4 LCOK NUT M3 ZINC

22 N030030 T4 IxTx0.5 ## 8 WASHER 3x7x0.5 ZINC

23 E020095 UATFF X E A 1 COMBINATION SWITCH ASSEMBLY

24 N010374 B TFET M3x40 5 4 SCREW M3x40 ZINC

25 N110069 F R A& 370 1 STEERING WHEEL

26 N030011 T 12x24x2.5 1 WASHER 12x24x2.5 ZINC

27 N020077 B M2x 25 g 1 NUT M12x1.25 ZINC

28 A020097 Ao xR E 1 COMBINATION SWITCH SUPPORT

29 W010646 BHERAH 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY




B CRRR TS v B A PR A 7]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P49 /P78

30

29 & 18 28

58

[SCRRTR

o —

— DD ! > O O —l o ©

62



= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P50/P78

T H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

30 A160014 Aok xAER-LRHR 1 COMBINATION SWITCH RIGHT COVER

31 A050101 ARTXEENR 1 COMBINATION SWITCH LEFT COVER

32 N010137 X TFET M3 10 FEN 8 SCREW M3x10 A2

33 €010161 BHRENE 1 COVERED

34 A050117 TR = 1 COVER PLATE

35 FO50121 0165 THFARERK 4 RUBBER GASKET

36 N030086 TH OTx O2Bx2 4§48 2 WASHER ®7x®25x2 ZINC

37 N010105 kA MOX 16 44 2 CORSS SCREW M6x16 A2

38 A020096 BB ER 1 STEERING MACHINE FIXING PLATE

39 N030054 K T4 5x15x | B 8 WASHER 5x15x1 ZINC

40 N010190 X+ FE M5x25 T4 4 SCREW M5x25 A2

41 N030007 T 6x12x1.6 Fa 6 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

42 A020100 EHENEHEERE 1 STEERING MOTOR CONTROLLER SUPPORT

43 N040001 B4 6 F4 6 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

44 F050124 RETHMRALF D35 3 R TYPE LINE CARD D20

45 N010179 Bk FEHA M5 X8 T4 7 SCREW M5x8 A2

46 E020099 B, AR B 1 ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR PEDAL

47 A040157 FEHLT EAF 1 STEERING MACHINE LINK ROD

48 E040427 eah b ket 1 STEERING POWER MOTOR CONTROLLER

49 N010039 ELTFHET Mox20 B4 2 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

50 W020322 EEEN 2 FRONT TURN LIGHT

51 A060043 HEEELE 2 SUPPORT

52 F030108 1emn FRE X FAA KL 2 NOZZLE 12MM

53 N010313 X FET x5 F5 2 SCREW M4x20 ZINC

54 W020321 B LED BT 2 WHITE LED LIGHT

55 A010214 B LED BB 2 WHITE LED LIGHT SUPPORT

56 N030004 Fa 10x20x2 #4 6 WASHER 10x20x2 ZINC

57 N040003 BE 10 #5 6 LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC

58 N010060 hocf MI0Ox25 g4 6 SCREW M10x25 ZINC




aas TIN(C R SRR 4 T 24
mE. TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P51/P78

32 3 3 29 g 1 18 28

— DD o >~ O1 O 1 o

62



i ]
L
_Amm

TWVX

B BRI W A IR 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P52/P78
i H 5 ITEM FH5 PN ZHR & Qry DESCRIPTION
59 N030045 T4 4x9x0.8 #4 4 WASHER 4x9x0.8 ZINC
60 N040015 A4 G4 4 LOCK WAHSER M4 ZINC
61 N010055 S MAx 12 e 4 SCREW M4x12 ZINC
62 €080021 BREFILE 2 DUST SHIELD




P SRR T e AT R A F]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P53/P78
9
8
7
14 5
I
5
4
16
I 5
18 0
I
19
20
2 <0
2
19
2 == A A A e P \ o
ey == lara) AN
o T |
ﬂ 37
04
2 26 28 16 29 30 3 3 J 5 35 3 30 5



d
o

ETVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P54/P78

i H S ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION
1 A010219 WEE KB 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR FIXED BASE
2 A030155 B REA LR 1 RIGHT SUPPORT
3 N030006 T ox16x1.6 ## 51 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
4 N040013 BH O g 26 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
5 N010007 Mxh MBx25 H% 28 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
6 C030095 Y EH A E 1 0mnx B 5mm 1 RUBBER STRIP 10x5
7 A050098 BHKELE 1 COVER PLATE
8 €020401 1900 B#% 1 SEAT
9 €020402 FENAARE 1 CUP HOLDER
10 N010233 Tkt Mox2s E24 8 SCREW M6x25 BLACK ZINC
11 C020395 69%x 50 HHAT 2 PLASTIC HINGE 69x50
12 N030007 TH 6x12x1.6 FH 8 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC
13 N020012 AR N6 EH 8 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
14 A030154 B R R A A 1 STIFFENED PLATE
15 B010088 BHAHENE 1 SPACER $8.2x®12x5
16 N020001 HAEE N8 4 23 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
17 A030158 BB EEHEH 1 FRONT BAFFLE
18 E020057 MUSB B 04T 1 DUAL USB INTERFACE WITH LIGHT
19 N030016 T4 5x10x 1 REH 8 WASHER 5x10x1 A2
20 N040023 RS LG40 4 LOCK WASHER M5 A2
21 NO10165 NA Mox25 REH 4 SCREW M5x25 A2
22 E020100 REXEFED 48V 1 EXTERNAL CHARGING INTERFACE 48V
23 N020037 HHEE M AEA 4 LOCK NUT M5 A2
24 A030153 ERREE X% 1 LEFT SUPPORT
25 A030159 ERREAER L 1 RIGHT SUPPORT
26 A030161 BRARERT I8 1 GAS SPRING FIXED BRACKET
27 N010179 B+ FR Mox8 T4 14 SCREW M5x8 A2
28 F050124 RAERGARAL K D35 14 R TYPE LINE CARD D35




P SRR T e AT R A F]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P55/P78
9
8
7
14 5
I
5
4
16
I 5
18 0
I
19
20
2 <0
2
19
2 == A A A e P \ o
ey == lara) AN
o T |
ﬂ 37
04
2 26 28 16 29 30 3 3 J 5 35 3 30 5



d
o

e | TR T T v INF
== 11/)( ﬁfﬁiﬁuiiﬁ?ﬁﬁ gCEo.L,\ L_tJd. P56/P78
T H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

29 N080035 210X 300N 5% 1 GAS SPRING 210x300N
30 B010070 BE DI Dl4x4l 1 SPACER $9xd14x41
31 N030027 AF& 8x24x2 4 1 WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC
32 N010131 S f MExB5 AEA 1 SCREW M8x55 A2
33 A190016 BB -T81900 1 BATTERY BAFFLE
34 A030156 [ R A kA 1 LEFT PLATE
35 A190017 I A 22 M £ 4(-TS1900 1 SEAT LEFT BAFFLE
36 A030157 [ R A kA 1 RIGHT PLATE
37 A190018 I A A M 4 4(-TS1900 1 SEAT RIGHT BAFFLE




P57/P78

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P SRR T e AT R A F]

= TVX




= TVX

P SRR T 1 s A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P58/P78

i H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR HE QY DESCRIPTION
1 A030132 AREZRIYE 2 GAS SPRING MOUNTING BRACKET
2 E040258 A48V T00W 2 4 e 4, 1 DUST MOTOR 48V-100W
3 N030007 T4 6x12x1.6 B4 20 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC
4 N020012 BYER M6 4 12 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
5 N010073 Ed+2E W5 x 16 12 CROSS SCREW M5x16 ZINC
6 N040007 oo g 24 LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC
7 N030031 T 5x10x| &4 28 WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC
8 A070122 BTN 2 SUCTION SUPPORT TS1900
9 N020016 BAER Mo 4 12 LOCK NUT M5 ZINC
10 E040259 48V 218W B 4, 2 SUCTION MOTOR 48V 218W
11 N010025 Ik Mox16 12 SCREW M5x%16 ZINC
12 N030031 NS 5xT0x | g 8 WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC
13 A020074 HERENLEH 1 SUCTION SUPPORT TS1900
14 A020075 EERENZEN 1 LEFT SUCTION SUPPORT T$1900
15 N030045 T 4x9%0.8 #4 8 WASHER 4x9x0.8 ZINC
16 N040015 BA 4 g 8 LOCK WAHSER M4 ZINC
17 N010055 BN X2 g8 8 SCREW M4x12 ZINC
18 N090010 F#4% 1=2100 1 SEALING STRIP
19 €020217 B A3k Pa9 1 PG-9 CONNECTOR
20 E080166 BEB R 1 SPRING WIRE
21 A040129 ELBHEKE ER 1 DUST-VIBRATING MOTOR WIRING HARNESS FIXING PLATE
22 €010168 1900 L4 1 DUST BOX T$1900
23 A010204 RALHMERE 1 DUST-VIBRATING MOTOR FIXED BASE
24 N040001 B 6 g4 8 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
25 N010006 A MEx20 e 4 SCREW M6x20 ZINC
26 C020394 FHATEE S um 1 HYPA FILTER
27 N010016 WEANA MBx20 R4 16 SCREW M6x20 A2
28 €020395 69x50 #HAT 4 PLASTIC HINGE 69x50
29 A010205 TR 1 FILTER FIXED BASE




P59 /P78

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P SRR T e AT R A F]

= TVX




d
o

TVX

P SRR T 1 s A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P60/P78

T H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR HE Qry DESCRIPTION
30 €010160 1900 T A48 1 DUST BOX T$1900
31 N090103 15 % 15mm i 5 H 4 2.52 RUBBER SEALING STRIPE 15x15MM
32 N020001 Y4B N g4 3 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
33 N010005 Bxh MBx16 % 4 SCREW M6x16 ZINC
34 N030006 T4 8x16x1.6 #8 10 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
35 N010007 Mxh MBx25 He 6 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
36 N040013 B8 g8 10 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
37 N080034 EB4 300N 110MY 2 GAS SPRING 300N-110MM
38 B060238 MEx 70+8 # A4 2 NUT COLUMN M6x70+8
39 N090104 4 REET (KETHEHA) 2 SPRING TOWER BUCKLE LARGE WITHOUT KEYHOLE
40 N010070 X+ FET Mx10 THHA 4 SCREW M4x10 A2
41 N010086 EX+FET M5x 10 A4 4 SCREW M5x10 A2
42 N010008 X MEx 35 g4 5 SCREW M8x35 ZINC
43 N090105 HEEHEHA 5EXIS T 1 FILTER HYPA SEALING STRIP
44 N010309 EREH Nox30 2 SCREW M6x30 ZINC
45 B060228 BLuilREEAH 1 DUST-VIBRATING MOTOR BASE SUPPORT ROD




P61/P78

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P SRR T e AT R A F]

= TVX

10

18

19

2Q

22




= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P62/P78

i H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR HE QY DESCRIPTION
1 A050091 FHEER 1 BEAM SUPPORT
2 N020002 HAEE MO0 E& 11 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC
3 N030004 F4 10x20x2 4 22 WASHER 10x20x2 ZINC
4 C010169 HEEHFE 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR SHIELD
5 E040268 R AL 48V 800W 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR
6 N040003 Ba 10 g8 11 LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC
7 N010026 AN A MIOX40 e 4 SCREW M10x40 ZINC
8 €020395 69x50 #HAT 2 PLASTIC HINGE 69x50
9 N010233 MkAAH MEx25 F2H 8 SCREW M6x25 BLACK ZINC
10 €010170 HEFELER 1 COVER
11 N060007 B4 018X D5x5 4 MAGNET  ®18xd5x5
12 N010134 T+ 84 Mx 16 RE4N 4 CROSS SCREW M5x16 A2
13 F020080 WEHLMAxT 5EM4x15CR 2 TUBING CONNECTOR M14x1.5-M14x1.5C
14 E010010 S YA g R D024V 2 SOLENOID VALVE DC24V
15 A040140 80x30x 10 PU i 2 PU BLOCK 80x30x10
16 E020102 £ [ 7F 3 50VDC 25 1 SELF-RESET SWITCH 50VDC 25A
17 E020097 B AT % PB-F-C301 1 SELF-RESET SWITCH
18 A050099 HEREEHR 1 HYDRAULIC CONTROL PANEL
19 E020101 HERE KR 1 HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY
20 N010086 B EEAT M5X 10 REN 10 SCREW M5x10 A2
21 A050097 WEFEREK 1 COVER PLATE
22 N010081 Shocfe MI0x 35 g4 7 SCREW M10x35 ZINC
23 N030006 T 6x16x 1.6 #4 4 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
24 N010121 B MEX 16 4Ee 4 SCREW M8x16 ZINC
25 N040013 B8 #H 4 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
26 A020095 R B ALE £ B 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR SUPPORT
27 N080042 & 4 29N—-8—50MPa 2 HIGH-PRESSURE TUBING 2SN-8-50MPa




aas TIN(C R SRR 4 T 24
mE. TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P63/P78

1§ 14 3 12 7,1, 10




= TVX

B BRI W A IR 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P64/P78

i H 5 ITEM F1ES PIN ZFR & Qry DESCRIPTION
1 N010137 B FZHEA MIX10 FEH 4 SCREW M3x10 A2
2 B020055 M3x 9+6 A8 A 4 NYLON SCREW M3x9+6
3 NO030016 T 5x10x 1 FE4H 7 WASHER 5x10x1 A2
4 E110031 TR A B8 5 5 1 HYDRAULIC LIFTING CONTROLLER
5 N040023 w5 44 7 LOCK WASHER M5 A2
6 B060165 RAEE M 4 NYLON NUT M3
7 N010086 B+ FET Mo x 10 54 7 SCREW M5x10 A2
8 E040423 FhLsE 1 RADAR CONTROL BOX
9 N010313 BhTFE Mx2s g4 2 SCREW M4x20 ZINC
10 N020012 BYER M6 4 1 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
11 N010117 B FEEAT MIX16 REN 2 SCREW M3x16 A2
12 E040424 HEEAEHE 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR CONTROLLER
13 E080162 BIEL 1 WIRING BAR
14 B020054 RAsSE 1 INSULATED COLUMN
15 N030007 TH 6x12x1.6 1 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC
16 N040001 B 6 Fi 1 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
17 N010145 A NEX 12 T4 1 SCREW M6x12 A2
18 E050156 B # A 2 48V 80A 1 SWEEPER RELAY 48V 80A
19 E050095 EREmE 24V 100A 1 DC CONTACTOR 24V 100A
20 A030010 EREBRBALE 16x24x33 1 SUPPORT
21 A020095 R B ALE £ B 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR SUPPORT




B CRRR TS v B A PR A 7]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P65/P78




= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P66/P78

i H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR HE QY DESCRIPTION

1 E020086A LEFE PMION-SFP—117 1 EMERGENCY STOP FM19N-SFP-11Z

2 N010192 METFET Mx12 B 6 CROSS SCREW M4x12 BLCAK ZINC

3 N010103 Mk TFET M3Ix8 THR 9 CROSS SCREW M3x8 A2

4 A050104 EHERS 4 1 CONTROL PANEL

5 F040020 BHERERS 1 SILICONE PAD

6 B020055 M3x 9+6 A8 A 9 NYLON SCREW M3x9+6

7 W020462 EHARF S TETR 1 CONTROL PANEL 5“ DISPLAY

8 B060165 RAEE M3 9 NYLON NUT M3




B CRRR TS v B A PR A 7]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P67/P78

28 28 7

05

51252423

0

d



P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

= TVX

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P68/P78

i H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR HE QY DESCRIPTION

1 A050109 WA EN 1 COVER

2 N030045 Fa 4x9x0.8 45 10 WASHER 4x9x0.8 ZINC

3 N010193 BhTFE Wx8 #8 4 SCREW M4x8 ZINC

4 N010229 S f Mox35 AEA 4 SCREW M5x35 A2

5 N040007 B 5 #8 14 LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

6 N030031 T 5x10x| &4 14 WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC

7 N010372 WxaEREL Mox12 #5 13 HEXAGON SCREW M6x12 ZINC

8 N040001 B0 ga 14 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

9 N030007 T4 6x12x1.6 B4 15 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

10 W020417 FEEH % 1 CONTROLLER

11 E050139 LB 48V 2004 1 SWEEPER RELAY 48V 200A

12 NO030006 T4 8x16x1.6 B4 4 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

13 N010034 A MEX20 45 4 SCREW M8x20 ZINC

14 N040013 B8 4 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

15 A030164 BELENER 1 RELAY SUPPORT

16 N020001 B4R NE 24 2 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

17 E050140 TR 22 %80 200A 1 FUSE 200A

18 E050004 % ki £ 80A 1 FUSE HOLDER 80A

19 N010073 EL+FEg WX 16 45 2 CROSS SCREW M5x16 ZINC

20 N010145 A MOX 12 REN 1 SCREW M6x12 A2

21 E080162 BIELH 1 TERMINAL BLOCK

22 E050157 B g R A 36V 2004 1 SWEEPER RELAY 36V 200A

23 N010086 B+ FEAT Mo x 10 AR 6 SCREW M5x10 A2

24 W020314 TEE 12V 35 1 TRANSFORMER 12V 35A

25 N010197 BRTFET Mx10 £8 8 SCREW M4x10 ZINC

26 A050119 TREEELE 1 SUPPORT

27 W020416 BH & 1 DRIVE CONTROLLER

28 N010025 Bxf Mx16 #%5 4 SCREW M5x16 ZINC

29 W020313 TEE 24V 10A 1 TRANSFORMER 24V 10A




B CRRR TS v B A PR A 7]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P69 /P78

28 28 7

05

51252423

0

d



=§§ Tl/)( B BURRIR T 1 1 4 PR

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P70/P78

i H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR HE QY DESCRIPTION

30 N040015 B 4 g8 6 LOCK WAHSER M4 ZINC

31 B020054 N &L G 1 NYLON ISOLATION COLUMN

32 N020012 BYER M6 4 1 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

33 E090128 o\ 12 1 HORN 12V

34 E080164 # % 751900 1 HARNESS

35 E030056 Wtss s 1 DUAL OPTICAL RELAY

36 W020318 Wb o 28 R 1 DUAL OPTICAL RELAY BASE




s T/ ORI R LA PR
m TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P71/P78

2 20 19 12 18 17 (16 16 14 13,0 12100 ,10 69 17 8

: 7
2 6
0/
25 A -
| S WA 5
: § 4
3
2
|
3y
35
36
4
36 h

3 38 397 40 4 42 4 44 A V14 V46 AN TANATVA N A9 12 NS 00 M43 41 M40 B



= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P72/P78

i H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR HE QY DESCRIPTION
1 C020404 FABIRE HB 15 MR 23 L=40 0.08 CLAMP CLOTH RUBBER HOSE ®13x®23
2 N020076 BYEE M4 g 2 LOCK NUT M14 ZINC
3 N040026 BYO14 gH 4 LOCK WASHER M14 ZINC
4 N010002 M MEx30 g4 12 SCREW M8x30 ZINC
5 N040013 B8 EH 13 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
6 A030162 EZ5M 1 LEFT PLATE
7 A050108 WA 2 PIN PLATE
8 N080036 i 4 50mm A7 400 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 400
9 NO030006 T 8x16x1.6 &4 25 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
10 N010121 BN MEx16 5 2 SCREW M8x16 ZINC
11 A050106 BB 1 LINK ROD
12 N020001 B4R N8 24 15 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
13 B070061 fLE 1.6x12x90 1 SPRING 1.6x12x90
14 N020002 QAR MO g4 4 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC
15 N040003 B 10 g 1 LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC
16 N030084 R 11x33x3 B4 3 WASHER 11x33x3 ZINC
17 B010076 CEE LS 1 STEEL BUSHING SPACER
18 B010074 BEwaE 1 STEEL BUSHING
19 B020053 E4RE 1 BUSHING 8x17x12
20 A050105 BEEEY 1 HOOK
21 N010370 TRPA A MEx40 5 1 CROSS SCREW M8x40 ZINC
22 A040160 A EEN 1 FLIP LINK PLATE
23 B010081 HRRE ST 1 SPACER $25x®35x43
24 B060226 HHEEEREY 1 SPACER ®11x®25x40
25 A040159 BHEEN 1 SHAFT LINK PLATE
26 N010369 TR MOX105 g5 1 CROSS HEXAGON SCREW M10x105 ZINC
27 N080043 210X 400N K H% 1 GAS SPRING 210x400N
28 N010033 Bxf Mex30 #% 1 SCREW M6x30 ZINC
29 B020056 45 6.2x8.5x6.5 2 BUSHING 6.2x8.5x6.5




s T/ ORI R LA PR
m TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P73/P78

2 20 19 12 18 17 (16 16 14 13,0 12100 ,10 69 17 8

: 7
2 6
0/
25 A -
| S WA 5
: § 4
3
2
|
3y
35
36
4
36 h

3 38 397 40 4 42 4 44 A V14 V46 AN TANATVA N A9 12 NS 00 M43 41 M40 B



d
o

1| AR T R INE
== 11/)( ﬁfﬁiﬁiiiﬁi?ﬁﬁ gCEo.L,\ L_tJd. P74/P78
T H 5 ITEM Z5 PIN AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

30 A040158 HR A A EEN 1 HOOK PLATE
31 N010078 Bxf Mex35 E% 1 SCREW M6x35 ZINC
32 N030008 K T4 6x18x1.6 £4 3 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC
33 N010021 B s MBx50 #% 1 SCREW M6x50 ZINC
34 NO80053 £ Dot 2 CIRCLIP ®24
35 N070029 KGLM—25 Jh s A B 2 BEARING KGLM-25
36 N080041 NFFE o4 2 CIRCLIP ®47
37 A030163 HEER 1 RIGHT PLATE
38 N010368 TEAAA MOX65 #E# 1 CROSS HEXAGON SCREW M10x65 ZINC
39 A050107 HRES S 1 REFUSE BIN
40 N010367 MR MOx35 4 2 CROSS HEXAGON SCREW M10x35 ZINC
41 A020098 WA AR B 2 BEARING SUPPORT
42 N090112 U R % 4 % ¥ £ 3-5mml=1650 1.65 SEALING STRIP 3-5MM L=1650
43 NO70030 6908 HA& 2 BEARING 6908
44 B010082 HeEHE 2 NYLON SPACER ®20xd30x16.5
45 N030004 T4 10x20x2 g4 2 WASHER 10x20x2 ZINC
46 B060227 HEET R 1 SPACER ®11x®27x38
47 W020309 A&, 48V 750N 477 50mm 1 PUSH ROD MOTOR 48V 750N
48 N010371 s MI4xT0 g4 2 SCREW M14x70 ZINC
49 N020012 HAEE Mo Z4 3 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
50 N030029 T4 14x28x2.5 F44 2 WASHER 14x28x2.5 A2
51 F020080 WS MAXT 5E#M4x150H 2 TUBING CONNECTOR M14x1.5-M14x1.5C




P75/P78

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P SRR T e AT R A F]

= TVX

& BEAR

Optional:High pressure water pump




d
o

#TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P76 /P78

WH S ITEM

EIH5 PN

K

HoE Qry

DESCRIPTION

1 F010001 EWRR —42— 1 BALL VALVE 1/2 D=10

2 F020009 BEgL —pz—#D=10 d=15 2 CONNECTOR 1/2-D=19 d=15

3 FO50004 £4 ©18-32 5 SCREW CLAMP ®18-32

4 FO50114.5 HERA% D=25 d=19 L=500 1 SILICONE HOSE D=25 d=19 L=500
5 F020019 MEBR D L—BARLZ N 1 CONNECTOR 1/2-3/8 A2

6 N010029 A M X 16 44 2 SCREW M5x16 A2

7 N040023 Bi5 LG4 2 LOCK WASHER M5 A2

8 N030016 T 5x10x 1 G4 4 WASHER 5x10x1 A2

9 A030034 KEZR 1 SUPPORT 35x43

10 N020037 BAER Mo T4 2 LOCK NUT M5 A2

11 FO10004 REE \pz= 1 FILTER 3/8

12 F020079 EREIN\RLZNLE R4 1 CONNECTOR 3/8-1/2

13 F050114.2 BERUKE D=25 d=19 L=1300 1 SILICONE HOSE D=25 d=19 L=1300
14 F020075 ZHEHELD=19 (=16 1 TEE FITTING CONNECTOR D=19 d=16
15 F050114.1 BEK® D=05 d=19 L=150mm 1 SILICONE HOSE D=25 d=19 L=150
16 N020001 B4R NE 24 4 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

17 N030006 TH 8x16x 1.6 &4 8 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

18 A020104 BEARERE 1 WATER PUMP MOTOR SUPPORT
19 E040274 BEAF A 48V 650 1 WATER PUMP MOTOR 48V 650W
20 N010025 Bocfa Mox 16 g 4 SCREW M5x16 ZINC

21 N040007 BAD gH 4 LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

22 N030054 KFH 5x15x1 gl 4 WASHER 5x15x1 ZINC

23 B010047 X #EH 1 ROD

24 N040013 B8 #H 4 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

25 N010007 A MEx25 e 4 SCREW M8x25 ZINC




P SRR T e AT R A F]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P77 /P78




= TVX

P SRS DR 7 B AT PR ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. P78 /P78

T H 5 ITEM FH45 PN AR HE QY DESCRIPTION

1 C040490 TS1900 3 47 BE—TVX 1 BEFORE LABEL-1900

2 C040495 TS1900 # 1 £ 47 B —TVX 1 STEERING WHEEL LABEL

3 C040492 TS1900 T AA: E—TVX 1 PANEL LABEL

4 C040491 TS1900 47 BE—TVX 1 BEHIND LABEL-1900

5 C040493 TS1900 £ A 4547 lE—TVX 1 LEFT TANK LABEL

6 C040494 TS1900 7 A 46547 lE—TVX 1 RIGHT TANK LABEL

7 P010169 TS1900 3 B 45 —TVX # 1 MANUAL

8 P010170 TS1900 3 B 45 —TVX 3 1 MANUAL

9 M020053 TS1900 # 4 1 TRAY-TS1900

10 M020054 TS1900 THA 1 DOWNHILL PLATE

11 A040182 FRERR 2 FIXED PLATE

12 M050001 WA RS 506 fEE 2 BUNDLING BAND POLYESTER

13 W020482 Fe LB -48V -40A-AGM 1 CHARGER 48V40A FOR AGM BATTERY

14 E050174 B4 305Ah 3 8 BATTERY 6V 305Ah

15 N090106 44 XPA 1000 1 TOOTHED BELT XPA 1000

16 N090107 S4# X 812 1 TOOTHED BELT XPZ 812

17 N150112 sl 4 SIDE BRUSH

18 N150111 AR 800 1 ROLLING BRUSH 800

19 €020394 FHRALEESum 1 DUST FILTER

20 E040258 Bl 1 VIBRATION MOTOR 48V 100W

21 F030108 1omm 5 X F Ak 2 NOZZLE 12mm

22 N110068 HER 1 WHEEL

23 R030003 16x6-8 4.33 # s 2 WHEEL

24 C030088 EREL¥:¢ 1 FRONT RUBBER

25 C030092 D 1 RIGHT SIDE RUBBER

26 C030138 M E-T51900 1 LEFT SIDE RUBBER

27 C030091 JF R K 1 BEHIND RUBBER




